

Ms Sara Skelly

Business Support Resources Group Warwickshire County Council Shire Hall, Warwick, CV34 4RL **Telephone** 01926 412211 **Email** brucegreen@warwickshire.gov.uk

Please ask for Bruce Green

**Our ref**: 5432532 **Your ref**: **Date**: 10th June 2020

Dear Ms Skelly

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your information request. I am pleased to provide our response below.

- 1. Do you have in-house consultants, or do you source through other means? Yes, we use both in-house consultants and external consultants.
- 2. Do you use any contractor and/ or consultant frameworks, if so which? Yes, we use contractor and/or consultant frameworks by Scape, ESPO and Pagabo.
- 3. Do you have partner agreements in place with particular suppliers? Yes, we have a mechanical and electrical services partnership with Dodd Group.
- 4. Do you have your own construction framework? Yes, we have our own building maintenance framework with Arden Construction.
- 5. Who is responsible for your capital programme? The Elected Members of Warwickshire County Council.
- 6. In none of the above are applicable please advise by what routes you would procure these services?

No answer required for Q6 as we have answered Q1-5.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Information Management Shire Hall Warwick CV34 4RL inforights@warwickshire.gov.uk

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

The Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Phone: 0303 123 1113 Website: www.ico.gov.uk

I will now close your request as of this date.

Yours sincerely

Bruce Green Information Rights Officer